



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016**

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Narender Mann, SPP for CBI with
Mr.Manoj Pant, Adv.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.H.D. Sharma, Adv. for R-2
Mr.Ratneswar Das, Adv. for R-3
Ms.Swati, Adv. for R-4
Mr.Ram Niwas Buri, Adv. for R-5
Mr.Harpreet Singh Rai, Adv. for R-6
& R-11
Mr.Karan Seth, Adv. for R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

28.03.2017

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1, 8, 9 & 10 on the petitioner taking necessary steps by all modes, returnable on 24th October, 2017.

Trial Court Record be called two days prior to the next date of hearing.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MARCH 28, 2017/km