



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016**

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Narender Mann, SPP.**

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.S.K.Khanna, Adv for R-1.
Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.H.D.Sharma, Adv. for R-2.
Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv. for R-5.
Mr.Karan Seth, Adv. for R-7.
Mr.Madhav Khurana, Adv for R-4,
8, 9 & 10.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

23.10.2018

The Trial Court record has been received. Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to examine the record and make submissions.

At request, renotify on 26.03.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2018

rk