



\$~17.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP (CBI) with
Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocate

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Advocate for R5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.08.2019

1. Learned Standing Counsel for CBI submits that he needs to go through the LCR.
2. List on 04.12.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 30, 2019

na