

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP alongwith Mr.
Mishal Viz & Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Advocates

Versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: *Counsel for respondent No. 2*
(*appearance not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

21.01.2020

CRL.M.A. 1155/2020

1. The present application has been filed seeking release of FDR of the applicant/surety namely, Rajesh Kumar.
2. Learned counsels for the petitioner and respondent No. 2 accept notice of the application.
3. Notice be issued to respondent No. 3, by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable on 28th January, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 21, 2020/p'ma