

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP with Mr. Naveen
Bhardwaj and Ms. Shivesh P. Singh,
Advs.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ratneswar Das and Mr. Varn
Bhandari, Advs. for Applicant/R-3 with
R-3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

O R D E R

%

28.01.2020

Crl. M.A. 1155/2020 (Release of FDR)

1. The present application has been filed seeking release of FDR furnished by the applicant who stood surety for respondent no.3. It is stated that the respondents have been discharged vide order dated 06.06.2016. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the actual surety amount, which was to be given, was Rs.50,000/-, however, surety for Rs.1 lac was tendered. He has referred to the impugned order in this regard.

2. List the matter before the Registrar (Appellate) on 30.01.2020 for release of the FDR lying deposited, subject to furnishing fresh surety for Rs.50,000/-.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2020

ga