

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016**

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP for CBI

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ratneshwar Das and Varun
Bhandari, Advs. For R-3

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

Ld. counsel for R-3 seeks time to furnish fresh surety for R-3 in terms
of order of Hon'ble Court dated 28-01-2020.

Let the needful be done.

Registry is directed to attach the Trial Court Record.

List this matter on 04-2-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2020

kr