



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.As. 637/2020, 1155/2020**

C B I

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anil Grover, SPP with Mr.
Mishal Vij & Mr. Pankaj Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Madhav Khurana & Ms. Divya,
Advocates for R-4, R-8, R-9 & R-10.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv. for
R-3.
Mr. Virinder Pal Singh Sandhu, Adv.
for R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER
20.04.2022

%

1. On joint request, list on 27th January, 2023.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 20, 2022

ck