



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.A. 637/2020, CRL.M.A. 1155/2020

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP CBI with
Mr. Sachin Singh and Mr.Sarthak
Anand, Advs.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. O Parth Yadav , Mr. Veer Inder
Singh Sandhu and Mr. Shahyan Khan
for Accused Shailesh Pachauri for
Respondent.

Mr. Madhav Khurana and Mr. Vignaraj
Pasayat, Advs. For R-4,8,9 ,10.

Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Akshit Sachdeva with Respondent in
person.

R-3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.01.2023

In view of the sitting of Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act post-lunch today, it would not be possible to hear the matter.

Re-notify on 09.08.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2023/pp