



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016 & CRL.M.A. 637/2020, CRL.M.A. 1155/2020

C B I

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Respondent no.1 in person.
Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv with Mr.
H.D.Sharma, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv. for R-3 along
with R-3 in person.
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri and Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Adv. for R-4, 8
to 10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
08.04.2024

It is already 04:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 23.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 8, 2024/dss