



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.A. 637/2020 &

CRL.M.A. 1155/2020

C B I

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI  
with Ms. Senjyoti Howlader & Mr.  
Vishal Sharma, Advs.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv. for R-5  
Mr. Rajat Soni, Adv. for R-7

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**23.08.2024**

%

1. This petition is filed by CBI assailing discharge of respondents.
2. It is already 5:30 P.M.; this matter will be considered on the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 23, 2024/sm**