



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016 CRL.M.A. 637/2020 CRL.M.A. 1155/2020

C B I

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: R-1 in person
Mr. H.D. Sharma & Mr. Akshit
Sachdeva, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Mr. Varun Singh
Advs. for R-3 with R-3 in person
Mr. Madhav Khurana & Mr. V.
Pasayat, Advs. for R-4, 8, 9 & 10
Mr. Rajat Soni, Adv. for R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

1. Counsel for respondent no.2 requests for an adjournment by stating that the son of respondent no.1 has suffered a cardiac arrest.
2. There is no opposition on behalf of counsel for CBI.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 11th March 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/sm/kp