



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.A. 637/2020-For release of FDR of the applicant/surety namely Rajesh Kumar, CRL.M.A. 1155/2020-For release of FDR of applicant/surety namely Rajesh Kumar

C B I

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H.D. Sharma and Mr. Arun Kumar, Advs for R-1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 for the reason that there is a bereavement in the family of respondent no.1, who appears in person.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to this request.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 08.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 11, 2025/Ab