



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.A. 637/2020 & CRL.M.A.
1155/2020
C B IPetitioner

Through: Ms. Muskan Narang, Advocate
(through Vc).

versus

S K KHANNA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. H.D. Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Mr Anil Dutt
Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Sharma,
Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr. Anshul
Khatri, Advocates for R-6 and R-11.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment, to which learned counsel for the CBI has no objection.
3. At request, re-notify on 10.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 8, 2025/bsr/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any