



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 673/2016, CRL.M.A. 637/2020 & CRL.M.A. 1155/2020
C B I

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI and Mr.
Aatrayi Chatterjee, Advocates.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State
Mr. Ram Niwas Bali, Adv. for R-5.
Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat and Mr. Naman
Aggarwal, Advocates for R4, R8 and
R9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
10.10.2025

List on 12.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/acm