



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016 & CRL.M.A. 637/2020 & CRL.M.A.**
1155/2020
C B I

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: R-1 in person.
Mr. H.D Sharma, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat, Mr. Naman
Aggarwal and Mr. Eishan, Advocates
for R-4, 8 and 9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
12.01.2026

Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Vivek Chaudhary, re-notify
on 20.02.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/g.joshi