



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 673/2016& CRL.M.A. 637/2020 & CRL.M.A.**
1155/2020
C B I

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

S K KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: R-3 appears in person.
Mr. Vignaraj P with Mr. Naman
Aggarwal, Mr. Eishan, Advocates for
R-4, 8,9,10.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Mr. Ajay Singh,
Advocates for respondent No.5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

Respondent No.3 seeks some time to file written submission.

Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing

List on 06.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw